FORM - A

Form of Application Under Sub.Section (1)/Sub-Section (2) of Section 4 of the Tamilnadu Public Building (Licensing) Act 1965 (Tamil Madu Act XIII of 1965 referred to in rule 3 of the Tamil Madu Public Building (Licensing) Rules 1966)

From

M/S.SRI CHAITANYA TECHNO SCHOOL MANAGING TRUSTEE, LAMIKA EDUCATIONAL & CHARITABLE TRUST S.F.806/4(P),806/8(P),806/9,AVINASHI ROAD NEELAMBUR VILLAGE,SULUR TK COIMBATORE-DIST

To

THE TAHSILDAR, Sulur Taluk, Coimbatore.

Sir,

Intend / to use the building / to continue to use the Existing public / to use the existing building not at present used as a public building / which is situated in the site or plot of land town or Revenue Survey NoS.F.806/4(P),806/8(P),806/9 Neelambur Village ,Sulur Taluk, Coimbatore in division / Village / Taluk / The Coimbatore District and specified in the statement enclosed as a public Building for a period of 3 (Three only) years and months from 21.02.2020.To 20.02.2023.

- 2. The year of construction and the present approximate cost of construction and purpose for which it is to be used as public building are also furnished in the statement accompanying this application.
- 3. I enclose a challan for Rs. /-
- 4. I also enclose a Certificate of structural soundness in the prescribed form furnished by the Engineer. Thiru. Er.R.BASAVIAH, M.E. Structural Engg. Registration No. R.C. N3/69475/2003 (Chartered Engineer) and proceedings / BOE / 415 8 / 2001 dt. 29.9.2001 Office of Engineer in Chief. WRO & CE (GI) PWD Chennai 5.

(OR)

FOR LAMIKA EDUCATIONAL AND CHARITABLE TRUST

OF THE BULLDING

ENCLOSURES

: 1) STATEMENT

2) CHALLAN FOR Rs.

/ Towards/the application fee

	ATEMENT ACCOMPANYING FORM - A	<u> </u>	BLOCK I
	Name of the Building	:	SRI CHAITANYA TECHNO SCHOOL
	Door Number of Building	:	S.F.806/4(P),806/8(P),806/
3.	Location (Street Number, Ward Number, Name of Place i.e.Corporation, Municipality Panchayat Union/Township Contonment) } ty } }	S.F.806/4(P),806/8(P),806/9 Sulur Taluk Coimbatore , Coimbatore Dist
4.	Years of construction	}	2006
5.	Approximate cost of construct asper current rates No.of Storeys	ion:	Rs.4.2 crore/-
_	**************************************	:	G.F + F.F + S.F.
7.	Purpose for which the building being used or proposed to be used	} } }	School Purpose
3.	Purpose for which the building was hither to be used	g } }	School Purpose
	Details of Construction of the Building particulars at the foundation soil, specification of the various parts under	}	
	1. Foundation		RCC Column & Beam
	2. Basement	:	RR Masonry in CM CR Masonry in CM
	 Super Structure Floor and Roof 	:	B.W. With C.M PCC, Tiled Flooring, RCC roof
	Period for which Licence required	}	3 Years (Three Years) 21.02.2020. To 20.02.2023.
. 1	No.of persons to accomodate	:	2500
		1	
	D er	٦	MEGNATURE OF THE ENGINEER

Er. R. BASAVIAH, MEMBA FIV. ME. PANEL ENGINEER CLASS LA TARREL PANEL ENGINE PROTECTION ROLL TO THE OWNERS OF THE BUILDINGS THE BUILDINGS

FORM - B

STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY THE CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

accompanying Statement the Certificate of Structural Soundness furnished and Certified below declaration in Form C.

DATE OF INSPECTION : 16.02.2020

DECLARATION

I, Er.R. BASAVIAH, Son of B.RAJU do hereby declare that I possess the qualification and experience specified in G.O (M.S.) No. 484 Education dated 24.4.1991, As amended in G.O. (M.S) No. 349 Education 31.3.1993 for issuing the Certificate of structural soundness of the Building covered by the Certificate C.

:

:

STATION : Coimbatore

DATE

: 16.02,2020

Er. R. BASAVIAM, ME, MBA, FIV. MIE. LBS. STABILITY & CHARTERED ENGINEER

PANEL ENGINEERSOLANS TARNED THE CERTIFYING

U-SLOCK, 127, FIRST FLOOR, KCVAIPUDUR

COMBATORE-641 042 Coll: 98433 33300NGINEER

Reg. No: N3/69475 BOE: 415-8/2001 E-mail: rajubasaviah@yahoo.co.in

Engineering Qualification 1.

B.E. (Civil Engg), M.E. Struct

No.of Years of Experience

29 Years Certified as Engineer Class IA under Public Building Licensing Act 1965 by Govt. of Tamilnadu.

Fellow of Institution of Valuer Delhi, No.15655

Member Institution of Engineers Kolkotta. M127714-0

Chartered Engineers (India) M127714-0

Member Indian Society for Technical Edn. New Delhi. LM 7501

FORM - C

[Form of Opinion under sub section (10 of section 5 of the Madras Public Building (Licensing) Act 1985) Madras Public Building, Licensing Rules 1965]

DECLARATION

I have inspected the Building specified in the statement is below and I have satisfied myself that the building is structurally sound to be used as public building for the purpose specified in the statement. The Structural Soundness of the building has been vertified taking in to account the loading as per the latest Indian Standard I am therefore opinion that a licence may be granted for the period of three years from 21.02.2020.To 20.02.2023.

STATION

Coimbatore

DATE :

16.02.2020

Er. R. BASAVIAM, MEMBA FIV MIE.

LBS. STABILITY & CHARTERED ENGINEER
PANEL ENGINEER CLASSIFICATION THE ENGINEER

U-BLOCK, 127, FIRST FLOOR, KUV-FIRST DUR COIMBATORE-641 042 Cell 98433 33300 Reg. No: N3/69475 BOE: 415-87-001 E-mail: rajubasavian@yaiioc.co.in

STATATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY THE CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

LOCATION AGE OF THE PURPOSE FOR OF THE BUILDING

WHICH THE

FOR WHICH

PERSON

NO.OF REMARKS

BUILDING

BUILDING IS

THE BUILDING

THE PERIOD

TO BE

CERTIFIED

WILL BE

ACCOMMO-

FOR USE

STRUCTURALLY

DATED

SOUND

SRI CHAITANYA 14 Yrs

School

3 Years

2500 Nos

TECHNO SCHOOL Neelumbur

Purpose

21.02.2020

to

20.02.2023

Sulur Taluk

Coimbatore

1						
STAT	EMENT ACCOMPANYING FORM - A		BLOCK II			
1.	Name of the Building	•	SRI CHAITANYA TECHNO SCHOOL			
2.	Door Number of Building	:	S.F.806/4(P),806/8(P),806/9			
3.	Location (Street Number, Ward Number, Name of Place i.e.Corporation, Municipality Panchayat Union/Township Contonment	} } }	S.F.806/4(P),806/8(P),806/9 Sulur Taluk Coimbatore , Coimbatore Dist			
4.	Years of construction	}	2006			
5.	Approximate cost of constructi asper current rates	on :	Rs.3.6 crore/-			
6.	No.of Storeys	:	G.F + F.F , S.F.			
7.	Purpose for which the building being used or proposed to be used	} } }	School Purpose			
8.	Purpose for which the building was hither to be used	· } .	School Purpose			
9.	Details of Construction of the Building particulars at the foundation soil, specification of the various parts under	}				
	 Foundation Basement Super Structure Floor and Roof 	:	RCC Column & Beam RR Masonry in CM CR Masonry in CM B.W. With C.M PCC, Tiled Flooring, RCC roof			
10.	Period for which Licence required	}	3 Years (Three Years) 21.02.2020.To 20.02.2023.			
11.	No.of persons to accomodate	:	1500			
Date	Er. R. BASAVIAH LBS, STABILITY & CHAR PANEL ENGINEER C U-BLOCK, 127, FIRST FLC COIMBATORE-641 042 (Reg. No: N3/69475 E-mail: rajubasave	LASS I.A DOR, KOM Dell: 9843 BOE: 415	FOR LANSING EDUCATIONAL AND CHARGED ETRUST 3 33300 SIGNATURE OF THE OWNERS OF 1-8/2001			

MANAGING TRUSTEE

FORM - B

Form of Certification of structural soundness under Sub-section(4) of section 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Building (Licensing) Act 1965 (Tamilnadu Act 1965) referred to in Rule 4 of the Tamil Nadu Building (Licensing) Rules 1966.

I hereby certify that I have inspected the Building mentioned in the statement and furnished below its salient technical features.

1. FOUNDATION

1. Depth below ground Level 6.0". :

2. Nature of soil met with at Hard Gravel :

foundation Level

3. 22.00 Tons / Sq.m Pressure at Foundation . -

33.00 Tons / Sq.m 4. Probable safe bearing capacity:

of the strate met with a foundation

2. SUPERSTRUCTURE

1.5N/mm² : Maximum stress in the Most 1.

critical section of masonry

12N/mm² and concrete

Nature of Masonry and concrete: 2.

5N/mm² and its safe permissible stress :

15N/mm2 concrete

The structural soundness of the building has been vertified by me with reference to ISI standards 875 (Latest Virsion) and other relevant standards code of practice and declare that the sound to be used as a public building for the purpose structurally may be granted for the period of Licence noted in the statement A 21.02.2020.To 20.02.2023. 3 years (Three Years) from

16.02.2020 Date:

Er. R. BASAVIANT, ME.MBA.FIV.MIE. LBS, STABILITY & CHARTERED ENGINEER PANEL ENGINEER CLASS CHANNEL OF THE ENGINEER COIMBATORE-641 042 Cell: 98433 33300

Reg. No: N3/69475 BOE: 415-8/2001 E-mail: rajubasaviah@yahoo.co.in

FORM - C

(Form of Opinion under sub section (10 of section 5 of the Madras Public Building (Licensing) Act 1985) Madras Public Building, Licensing

DECLARATION

I have inspected the Building specified in the statement is below and I have satisfied myself that the building is structurally sound to be used as public building for the purpose specified in the statement. The Structural Soundness of the building has been vertified taking in to account the loading as per the latest Indian Standard I am therefore of the opinion that a licence may be granted for the period of three years from 21.02.2020.To 20.02.2023.

STATION :

:

Coimbatore

DATE

16.02.2020

ET R. BASAVIAH TELEFINEER

LBS. STABILITY & CHARTERED ENGINEER PANEL ENGINEER CLASS I.A-TNPBL U-BLOCK, 127, FIRST FLOOR, KOWAPUDUR COIMBATORE-641 042 Cell 98433 33300 Reg. No: N3/69475 BOE: 415-8/2001 E-mail: rajubasaviah@yahoo.co.in

STSTATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY THE CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

LOCATION OF THE BUILDING	AGE OF THE BUILDING	WHICE BUI CER	OSE FOR CH THE LLDING IS RTIFIED OR USE	THE PERIOD FOR WHICH THE BUILDING WILL BE STRUCTURALLY SOUND	NO.OF PERSON TO BE ACCOMMO- DATED	REMARH	<s< th=""></s<>
Sri Chaita Techno Sch Sulur Talu Coimbatore	nool k	Yrs	School Purpose	3 Years 21.02.2020 to 20.02.2023	1500	Nos S	Stable

PRESENT DRIP UMANATH. LAS.

R.Dis.No 73031/03/C3

Dated: 08.08.2009

Sub:

TNPBL Act 1965 - Inclusion of the name of Third.R. Dasavaiah in the Panel of private practicing Engineers under class IA (one-A) entegory in Combatore District as Second - Approval Issued - Regarding.

Ref:

- The Superintending Engineer, P.W.D.Buildings Construction and Maintenance Circle, Erode Letter No.DB/D.O.2/F.1142/2008/246M Dated 3.7.2008.
- The District Collector, Coimbatore Lr, No.73031/05
 C3 Dated 30.08.2008.
- The Engineer in Chief W.R.O. and Chief Engineer (General) P.W.D. Chennai Lr.No. AEE/TIME \$4298/08 Dated 1 6,2009.

-()-()-()-

ORDER:

The Engineer in Chief, WRO, and Chief Engineer (General) Public Works Department. Chennai in the reference 3rd cited has stated that the Board of Engineer have accorded approval for the inclusion of the name of Thiru, R. Basavaiah in the Panel of Private Practicing Engineers under class IA (one-A) (the value of building costing more than Rs.30 Lakhs) category in Coimbatore District as second District (First being the Nilgiris District) and requested to register the name of Thiru R. Basavaiah in the register of the Panel of Private Practicing Engineers maintained in this office.

2. Accordingly, the name of Third R.Basavaiah has been entered against \$1.No.1/2009 in the register of Panel of Private Practicing Engineers maintained in this office.

-2-

3. A copy of the reference 3rd cited is enclosed herewith.

Encl: As above

For Collegion Colimbatore.

To Thini R.Basavaiah No.U.127 First Floor Musugan Complex.Kovaipudur. Colimbatore-64 t 042.

Que .. 4

(copy to

- The Engineer in Chief, WRO and Chief Engineer (General) Public Works Department Chepauk, Chemai-600 005
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Public Works Department Buildings Construction and Maintenance Circle, Erode-11.